FDOT
Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS 1000 NW 111th Avenue KEVIN J. THIBAULT
GOVERNOR Miami, Florida 33172-5800 SECRETARY
June 2021

Mr. Rudy De La Torre
Infrastructure Division Director
City of Miami Beach

1700 Convention Center Dr.
Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Attn: Rudy De La Torre

Re: Contract:
Financial No: 447851-1-78-01
State Highway Lighting, Maintenance and Compensation Agreement Work Order:
City of Miami Beach (Period from 07/01/2021 thru 06/30/2022)

Dear Mr. De La Torre:

As stated on page 2 of the State Highway Lighting, Maintenance, and Compensation Agreement
between City of Miami Beach (Maintaining Agency) and the Department of Transportation (FDOT), the
FDOT will issue a Work Order confirming the amount and authorizing the performance of maintenance
for each new fiscal year (FY).

This Work Order hereby authorizes City of Miami Beach to perform maintenance on those lights on the
FDOT highway system for fiscal year 2021-2022. The amount of compensation for your maintenance of
the highway lighting on the FDOT highway system for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 will be $ 217,822.77.

The Previous dollar amount is the result of the following:

783 (# of luminaires-page 2) x 0.90 x $309.10 =S 217,822.77.

Current funding for FY 2022 of $ 217,822.77 is contingent upon legislative annual appropriation.

If you agree with this amount, please sign in the space provided and return this letter to the
Department.

Sincerely,

Renato Marrero, P.E.
District Maintenance Engineer

City of Miami Beach
Infrastructure Division Director

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation Page 1 of 2
www.fdot.gov



Florida Department of Transportation
1000 NW 111th Avenue

RON DESANTIS
GOVERNOR

Miami, Florida 33172-5800

KEVIN J. THIBAULT
SECRETARY

STATE HIGHWAY LIGHTING, MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

AlA
AlA
AlA
AlA
AlA
AlA
AlA
AlA
AlA
907
907
907
907
112
934
934

EXHIBIT "A"

State Roads within the Limits of the City of Miami Beach

Road Name

5 St
Collins Ave
Collins Ave
Collins Ave
Abbott Ave

Harding
Indian Creek
Indian Creek

MacArthur CSWY

Alton Rd

Alton Rd

Alton Rd

63 St

41 St

71 St

Normandy Dr

From

Alton Rd
5St
N\O 15 St
72 St
72 St
87 Ter
71St
44 St
Fountain St
5 St
18 St
N Bay Dr
Alton Rd
Alton Rd
Biarritz Dr
Bay Dr E

To

Collins Ave
N/O 15 St
6000 Block
87 Terr
Indian Creek
72 St
5800 Block
26 St
Alton Rd
Dade Blvd
Chase Ave
63 St
Collins Ave
Collins Ave

Rue Notre Dame

Biarritz Dr

FY 2021/ 2022 Total

Luminaires

19
36
233
24
9
38
50
41
84
50
39
78
9
31
19
23

783

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation
www.fdot.gov

Page 1 of 2



