

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 1000 NW 111th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172-5800 KEVIN J. THIBAULT SECRETARY

June 2021

Mr. Rudy De La Torre Infrastructure Division Director City of Miami Beach 1700 Convention Center Dr. Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Attn: Rudy De La Torre

Re: Contract: Financial No: 447851-1-78-01 State Highway Lighting, Maintenance and Compensation Agreement Work Order: City of Miami Beach (Period from 07/01/2021 thru 06/30/2022)

Dear Mr. De La Torre:

As stated on page 2 of the State Highway Lighting, Maintenance, and Compensation Agreement between City of Miami Beach (Maintaining Agency) and the Department of Transportation (FDOT), the FDOT will issue a Work Order confirming the amount and authorizing the performance of maintenance for each new fiscal year (FY).

This Work Order hereby authorizes City of Miami Beach to perform maintenance on those lights on the FDOT highway system for fiscal year 2021-2022. The amount of compensation for your maintenance of the highway lighting on the FDOT highway system for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 will be \$ 217,822.77. The Previous dollar amount is the result of the following: 783 (# of luminaires-page 2) x 0.90 x \$309.10 = \$ 217,822.77.

Current funding for FY 2022 of \$ 217,822.77 is contingent upon legislative annual appropriation.

If you agree with this amount, please sign in the space provided and return this letter to the Department.

Sincerely,

Renato Marrero, P.E. District Maintenance Engineer

City of Miami Beach Infrastructure Division Director



Florida Department of Transportation 1000 NW 111th Avenue

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR

1000 NW 111th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172-5800 KEVIN J. THIBAULT SECRETARY

STATE HIGHWAY LIGHTING, MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

EXHIBIT "A"

State Roads within the Limits of the City of Miami Beach

<u>SR</u>	Road Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Luminaires</u>
A1A	5 St	Alton Rd	Collins Ave	19
A1A	Collins Ave	5 St	N/O 15 St	36
A1A	Collins Ave	N\O 15 St	6000 Block	233
A1A	Collins Ave	72 St	87 Terr	24
A1A	Abbott Ave	72 St	Indian Creek	9
A1A	Harding	87 Ter	72 St	38
A1A	Indian Creek	71 St	5800 Block	50
A1A	Indian Creek	44 St	26 St	41
A1A	MacArthur CSWY	Fountain St	Alton Rd	84
907	Alton Rd	5 St	Dade Blvd	50
907	Alton Rd	18 St	Chase Ave	39
907	Alton Rd	N Bay Dr	63 St	78
907	63 St	Alton Rd	Collins Ave	9
112	41 St	Alton Rd	Collins Ave	31
934	71 St	Biarritz Dr	Rue Notre Dame	19
934	Normandy Dr	Bay Dr E	Biarritz Dr	23

FY 2021/ 2022 Total

783